Settlement dated 22.12.2025.  It further appears  from the said joint petition along 

with   Memorandum of Settlement as well as from the evidence of both  

parties that the O.P. has handed over a Demand Draft  being No. 005559  dated 

19.12.2025  of Rs. 5,35,000/- (Five Lakh Thirty Five  thousand ) only drawn on  Axis 

Bank Ltd. to the applicant as full and final settlement amount. A receipt in respect of 

demand draft has been filed  and marked as Exbt. 2 . 

Considered. 

The Memorandum of Settlement dated 22.12.2025 and the joint 

petition filed by both the parties has duly been signed by the applicant, Meraj